

POCSO Case No. 118/2021
Present : Sri Debabrata Kundu,
Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.

Order No.03
23.02.2022

Accused Sariful Momin has been produced from J.C. and remanded back to J.C. Accused files fresh vokatnama.

Victim child has been examined, cross-examined in full and discharged as P.W.1. on her evidence, her statement u/s 164 of Cr.P.C. has been marked as Exbt.1. Her signature in continuation of her evidence has been kept separately in a sealed cover.

Accused has prayed for bail by filing one petition.

Perused the petition, record, heard both sides and considered.

Ld. Spl. P.P. raised vehement objection.

Considering the evidence of the victim child, I am not inclined to allow the prayer.

Accordingly bail prayer of accused Sariful Momin is rejected.

Fix 29.03.2022 & 30.03.2022 for production and evidence of further witnesses.

Dictd. & corrted. by me

Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.

Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.